
Keiser University (14-4) -vs- Indiana Tech (14-3)
2019-05-09 at Grand Rapids, MI

 
 

 
 
Keiser University Goals: Towner, Kyli (5); Beikirch, Se'Anna (3); Raymond, Cat (2); Dougherty, Jade (1); Reed, Margo (1); Lomaglio, Valeria
(1); Finkelstein, Lena (1); Brown, Melanie (1); Mazreku, Hayley (1); Johnson, Maria (1) 
Assists: Raymond, Cat (2); Reddington, Bridget (2); Dougherty, Jade (1); Finkelstein, Lena (1) 
 
Indiana Tech Goals: Mesclier, McKenna (2); Barkdull, Abby (2); Banks, Jennifer (2); Childs, Bailey (1); Reinhard, Halli (1); Brooks, Jordyn (1) 
Assists: Banks, Jennifer (4)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Finkelstein, Lena 1st/ 01:55; Barkdull, Abby 1st/ 00:09; Barnes, Mackenzie 2nd/ 19:05; Reeder, Hannah 2nd/ 00:42
Officials: Martin Spees; Mike Dockter; Amy Machinski;  ;  

Date: 2019-05-09
Attendance: 178

Score 1 2 Total
Keiser University 11 6 17
Indiana Tech 4 5 9

Shots 1 2 Total
Keiser University 19 16 35
Indiana Tech 11 17 28

Shots On Goal
Keiser University 17 10 27
Indiana Tech 7 10 17

Saves
Keiser University 3 5 8
Indiana Tech 3 5 10

Turnovers
Keiser University 12 11 23
Indiana Tech 12 11 31

Clears 1 2 Total
Keiser University 11-

13
9-12 20-25

Indiana Tech 8-16 6-10 14-26

Ground Balls
Keiser University 13 13 26
Indiana Tech 13 13 23

Draw Controls
Keiser University 8 6 14
Indiana Tech 6 5 11

Free-Position Shots
Keiser University 3 3 6
Indiana Tech 3 2 5

Fouls
Keiser University 17 10 27
Indiana Tech 7 10 17



Keiser University 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
 7 Reed, Margo 1 0 1 1 7 2 1 0 0
10 Towner, Kyli 5 0 5 11 2 0 1 3 0-2 0
11 Raymond, Cat 2 2 4 5 1 1 4 0 0
12 Gokey, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
13 Antles, Amanda 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 Brown, Melanie 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
20 Beikirch, Se'Anna 3 0 3 6 3 2 2 2 1-1 0
21 Huber, Madalyn 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 6 0
22 Mazreku, Hayley 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
23 Gagliardi, Julia 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0
24 Reddington, Bridget 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

G 62 Covell, Jessica 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
 4 Sherrill, Mickey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Dougherty, Jade 1 1 2 2 0 5 1 0 1-1 0
 8 Lomaglio, Valeria 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 1-1 0
 9 Reeder, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Drew, Tia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Finkelstein, Lena 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
16 Mondina, Aleisha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Schlitter, Savana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Johnson, Maria 1 0 1 1 4 3 1 1 0
30 LaGrega, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 6 23 35 26 23 17 14 4-6 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
62 Covell, Jessica 48:00 7 6 W
 4 Sherrill, Mickey 12:00 2 2



Indiana Tech 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
 1 Mesclier, McKenna 2 0 2 6 3 4 1 4 1-2 0
 5 Barnes, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 0 0
 7 Childs, Bailey 1 0 1 9 1 2 3 6 0
 8 Quinno, Marissa 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
11 Reinhard, Halli 1 0 1 2 3 3 2 0 0
12 Foest, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Barkdull, Abby 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0-1 0
14 Banks, Jennifer 2 4 6 7 1 4 0 0 1-2 0
15 Wilson, Abbey 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
18 Jarvis, Maddi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brooks, Jordyn 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

G 27 Davis, Sydney 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0
10 Mullins, Cassie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 9 4 13 28 23 31 12 11 2-5 28

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Davis, Sydney 60:00 17 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By KU INIT
1st  26:11 Towner, Kyli 1 0
1st  24:47 Towner, Kyli 2 0
1st  21:54 Brooks, Jordyn Banks, Jennifer 2 1
1st  21:43 Towner, Kyli 3 1
1st  17:25 Banks, Jennifer 3 2
1st  16:32 Banks, Jennifer Banks, Jennifer 3 3
1st  14:30 Beikirch, Se'Anna Reddington, Bridget 4 3
1st  12:50 Raymond, Cat 5 3
1st  11:38 Finkelstein, Lena 6 3
1st  09:42 Mazreku, Hayley Finkelstein, Lena 7 3
1st  08:05 Beikirch, Se'Anna Raymond, Cat 8 3
1st  03:26 Johnson, Maria Dougherty, Jade 9 3
1st  01:55 Towner, Kyli 10 3
1st  01:15 Raymond, Cat 11 3
1st  00:21 Childs, Bailey 11 4
2nd  23:46 Barkdull, Abby Banks, Jennifer 11 5
2nd  18:28 Mesclier, McKenna (DN) 11 6
2nd  17:03 Barkdull, Abby (DN) 11 7
2nd  16:42 Brown, Melanie Raymond, Cat 12 7
2nd  14:58 Lomaglio, Valeria 13 7
2nd  12:00 Dougherty, Jade 14 7
2nd  11:14 Reinhard, Halli Banks, Jennifer 14 8
2nd  09:40 Towner, Kyli Reddington, Bridget 15 8
2nd  08:08 Reed, Margo 16 8
2nd  03:25 Mesclier, McKenna 16 9
2nd  01:35 Beikirch, Se'Anna 17 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st  01:55 KU Finkelstein, Lena
1st  00:09 INIT Barkdull, Abby
2nd  19:05 INIT Barnes, Mackenzie
2nd  00:42 KU Reeder, Hannah


